FM 222 Master-AaM-Instructions Delta-Type-S Rev.01
HSB Automation GmbH
In Laisen 74
72766 Reutlingen
Germany
Tel. +49 7121 14498-0
Fax +49 7121 14498-10

8 2024-08-26 FM 222 AaM-Delta-Type-S Rev.01
Forces and moments - Delta linear unit with spindle drive
Type designation Dynamic forces [N] Dynamic moments [Nm]
FX FY FZ -FZ MX MY MZ Mno-load
Delta 90-SRS 1000 500 1000 1000 60 80
(110)
80
(110) 0.3
Delta 110-C-SSS 2000 1200 3000 1500 500 550 (1000) 550 (1000) 1.0
Delta 145-SSS
Delta 145-C-SSS
6000
4000 2500 5000 3000 800 1000 (1600) 1000 (1600) 1.1
1.0
Delta 200-SSS 10000 5000 8000 5000 3500 4300 (6000) 3200 (4500) 2.8
Delta 240-SSS 12000 6000 12000 8000 4500 6000 (8500) 4500 (6400) 2.8
Delta 240-C-SSS 12000 6000 12000 8000 4500 6000 (8500) 4500 (6400) 2.8
Figures in ( ) relate to the long carriage.
Mno-load = No-load torque ±30 %
The forces and moments quoted are maximum values for the single load. In the event of combined loading or simultaneous
occurrence of multiple moments or forces, the individual values must be reduced. In case of doubt consult Technical
Support.
Dynamic load ratings of rail guides - linear unit Delta SSS
(THK and Rex = Rexroth)
Model Size Number
of rails
Number of
carriages
Load rating per
carriage Cdyn [N]
THK / Rex
Pre-tension FV
THK / Rex
Guide spacing
in direction x
(lx1) [mm]
Guide spacing
in direction y
(ly) [mm]
Delta 110-C 15 2 4 11271 / 9860 564 / 620 75 (195) 66
Delta 145-C 20 2 4 17700 / 23400 885 / 1500 87 (207) 87
Delta 200 25 2 4 25160 / 28600 1258 / 1820 144 (294) 126
Delta 240
Delta 240-C 25 2 4 25160 / 28600 1258 / 1820 159 (279) 150
Figures in ( ) relate to the long carriage
The load rating and pre-tension figures relate to the standard linear guidance system with recirculating linear ball bearings
Technical data – Standard model
FM 222 AaM-Delta-Type-S Rev.01 2024-08-26 9
Dynamic load ratings of ball screw drives - Delta linear unit
Model and size Nominal Ø in [mm] Pitch in [mm] Cdyn [N]
Delta 90 12
5 3800
10 4300
Delta 110-C 16
5 12800
10 14300
20 8100
40 8500
Delta 145-C 20
5 14600
10 13500
20 11500
50 12300
Delta 200 32
5 26200
10 33100
20 30200
40 15200
Delta 240
Delta 240-C 32
5 26200
10 33100
20 30200